25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver

MER/ CA OE PRODUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQXX

Specification
Small Form Factor Pluggable

Optical Transceivers AOC

Ordering Information

TAS-AL1EH8-XAQxXx

ax

Distance
Part Number Description

TAS-A1EHS-XAQO1 25Gbps SFP28 Active Optical Cable 1m

TAS-A1EHS-XAQO3 25Gbps SFP28 Active Optical Cable 3m

TAS-A1EHS-XAQO5 25Gbps SFP28 Active Optical Cable 5m

TAS-A1EHS-XAQOT 25Gbps SFP28 Active Optical Cable 7m

TAS-A1EHS8-XAQ10 25Gbps SFP28 Active Optical Cable 10m

TAS-A1EHS-XAQ20 25Gbps SFP28 Active Optical Cable 20m
Model Name Voltage Category Device type LOS Temperature
TAS-A1EH8-XAQxx 3.3V With DDMI VSCEL / PIN LVTTL 0°C ~ +70°C
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7. MERICAOF

Features
»  Hot pluggable
»  Bit rate support from 25G to 28Gbps
»  Pre-terminated fiber cable
> Operating environment temperature 0 ~ 70°C
»  Maximum power consumption 1.0W each terminal
»  SFP28 housing with enhanced EMI shielding
»  Single 3.3V power supply
»  Programmable EEPROM for serial identification
» Up to 70m/100m by active optical cable with OM3/0M4 fiber
»  SFF-8432 Mechanical MSA
»  RoHS complaint
Applications
» 25G Ethernet
» High capacity 10 with SFP28 interface
» Data center and in-rack connection
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25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver

m ME, R/G‘A 05 PRODUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQxx

Proposed Application Schematics
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25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver

M!”ER /c A 0 E PrRoDUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQxx

Pin Definition and Descriptions
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25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver

m ”ER / c A 0 E PRODUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQxx

PIN Logic Symbol Name / Description Note
1 VeeT Module Transmitter Ground 1
2 | LVTTL-O TX_Fault Module Transmitter Fault
) Transmitter Disable; Turns off transmitter
3 LVTTL-I TX_Dis
- laser output
LVTTL-1/O SDA 2-Wire Serial Interface Data Line 2
LVTTL-I SCL 2-Wire Serial Interface Clock

MOD_DEFO | Module Definition, Grounded in the module
Receiver Rate Select, default is high for

8G/10G application, when set to low by

7 | LVTTL- RSO system, transceiver will set the bandwidth to
under 4.25G to improve the sensitivity at low
data rate

8 | LVTTL-O RX_LOS Receiver Loss of Signal Indication Active LOW
Transmitter Rate Select, default input is high

for 8G/10G application, when set to low by
9 | LVTTL RS1 system, transceiver will set the TX optical
output to be compliant with low data rate
fiber channel specifications

10 VeeR Module Receiver Ground 1

11 VeeR Module Receiver Ground 1

12 | CML-O RD- Receiver Inverted Data Output

13 | CML-O RD+ Receiver Data Output

14 VeeR Module Receiver Ground 1

15 VccR Module Receiver 3.3 V Supply

16 VecT Module Transmitter 3.3 V Supply

17 VeeT Module Transmitter Ground 1

18 | CML-I TD+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input

19 | CML-I TD- Transmitter Inverted Data Input

20 VeeT Module Transmitter Ground 1
Note:

1. Module ground pins GND are isolated from the module case.
2. Shall be pulled up with 4.7K-10Kohms to a voltage between 3.15V and 3.45V on the host board.
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25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver
PRODUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQxx

7. MERICAOF

Absolute Maximum Ratings

These values represent the damage threshold of the module. Stress in excess of any of the
individual Absolute Maximum Ratings can cause immediate catastrophic damage to the

module even if all other parameters are within Recommended Operating Conditions.

Parameters Symbol Min Max. Unit
Power Supply Voltage Ve 0 3.6 \Y
Storage Temperature Ts -40 85 °C
Operating Case Temperature Top 0 70 °C
Relative Humidity RH 5 95 %

Recommended Operating Environment

Recommended Operating Environment specifies parameters for which the electrical and
optical characteristics hold unless otherwise noted.

Parameters Symbol Min. Typical Max Unit
Power Supply Voltage Ve 3.135 3.3 3.465 Vv
Power Supply Current Icc 300 mA
Operating Case Temperature Top 25 70 °C
Data Rate 25.78125 - Gbps
Fiber Bend Radius R Bend cm
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25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver
PRODUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQxx

7). MERICAOF

Electrical Characteristics

Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max Unit | Notes
Power Consumption 1.0 W
Supply Current Icc 300 mA
Transmitter
Overload Differential Voltage
TP1a 900 mV
pk-pk
Common Mode Voltage (Vcm) TP1 -350 2850 mV 2
Differential Termination At
] ] TP1 10 %
Resistance Mismatch 1MHz
See CEI-
Differential Return Loss 28G-VSR
TP1 ) dB
(SDD11) Equation
13-19
Common Mode to Differential See CEl-
conversion and Differential to P1 28G-VSR 4B
Common Mode conversion Equation
(SDC11, SCD11) 13-20
See CEI-
28G-VSR
Stressed Input Test TP1a Section
13.3.11.
2.1
Receiver
Differential Voltage, pk-pk TP4 900 mV
Common Mode Voltage (Vcm) TP4 -350 2850 mV 2
Common Mode Noise, RMS TP4 17.5 mV
Differential Termination At
) ] TP4 10 %
Resistance Mismatch 1MHz
See CEI-
Differential Return Loss 28G-VSR
TP4 . dB
(SDD22) Equation
13-19
Common Mode to Differential See CEI-
conversion and Differential to 28G-VSR
) TP4 ) dB
Common Mode conversion Equation
(SDC22, SCD22) 13-21
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25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver

w MER/CA OE PRODUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQxX

Common Mode Return Loss
TP4 -2 dB 3
(SCC22)
Transition Time, 20 to 80% TP4 9.5 Ps
Eye Width at 10"1° probability TP4 0.57 ul
Eye Height at 10715 probability TP4 228 mV
Mechanical

Comply to SFF-8432 rev. 5.0, the improved Pluggable form factor specification.

57.50

13.70
|
12.00

47.50

I
k ‘
|

8.50
1.90

ESD

Normal ESD precautions are required during the handling of this module. This transceiver is
shipped in ESD protective packaging. It should be removed from the packaging and handled
only in an ESD protected environment.
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25Gb/s SFP28 AOC Transceiver

m MER/CA OE PRODUCT NUMBER: TAS-A1EH1-XAQxX

LASER Safety

This is a Class 1 Laser Product according to IEC/EN60825-1:2014 (Third Edition). This product
complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No.
50, dated (June 24, 2007)

Contact Information

Formerica OptoElectronics Inc.
5F-11, No.38, Taiyuan St., Zhubei City,
Hsinchu County 30265, Taiwan

Tel: +886-3-5600286

Fax: +886-3-5600239

San Diego, CA
Tel: 1-949-466-8069

inquiry@formericaoe.com

www.formericaoe.com
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